

Global Green Growth Institute

First session of the Assembly First meeting Seoul, 23 October 2012

Decision on Rules of Procedure of the Assembly

The Assembly,

Recognizing the need for rules of procedure for the Assembly of the Global Green Growth Institute;

Recalling the requirements of Article 7.3 of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute, which notes that the Assembly shall adopt its rules of procedure by consensus at its first session; and,

Recalling further the proposed draft Rules of Procedure of the Assembly, as agreed by the signatories of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute at their meeting in Seoul, held on 20 September 2012;

Decides:

1. To adopt the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly, as attached in A/1/1.